# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395735

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment	MENT
035358 Frame 0753. As	o correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR'S FIRST IMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel signor(s) hereby confirms the SPELLING OF IME SHOULD BE MEHRDAD.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEHRDAD REZAEE	05/25/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASEHEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	100 MARINE PARKWAY, SUITE 525	
City:	REDWOOD	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94065	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14104861

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (602)253-8129

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602.528.4000

Email: PHXIP@SQUIREPB.COM

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1 E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102732.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMMIE R. TEEMS
SIGNATURE:	/Cammie R. Teems/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT 503349115 REEL: 035908 FRAME: 0528

503255160 04/08/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3301779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEHRED REZAEE	03/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASEHEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	100 MARINE PARKWAY, SUITE 525	
City:	REDWOOD	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94065	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14104861

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)253-8129

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6025284000

Email: phxip@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1 E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102732.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMMIE R. TEEMS
SIGNATURE:	/Cammie R. Teems/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035908 FRAME: 0529

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below-named inventor (hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled: "GENETIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL RISK ENGINE AND METHODS THEREOF" for which I and Assignee filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 12, 2013 (Application No. 14/104,861); and

WHEREAS, BaseHealth, Inc., a California Corporation with a principal business address of 100 Marine Parkway. Suite 525, Redwood CA 94065, (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all of the related provisional applications (Serial No. 61/755,462, filed January 22, 2013; Serial No. 61/755,463, filed January 22, 2013; Serial No. 61/755,465, filed January 22, 2013; and Serial No. 61/755,466, filed January 22, 2013) on this invention, as well as all applications related to this application now or hereafter filed anywhere in the world and all Letters Patents granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I as Assignor, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, all of the related provisional applications (Serial No. 61/755,462, filed January 22, 2013; Serial No. 61/755,463, filed January 22, 2013; Serial No. 61/755,465, filed January 22, 2013; and Serial No. 61/755,466, filed January 22, 2013), and all non-provisional applications now or hereafter filed based thereon and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexamination certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment and I hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest to sue for past, present or future infringement of any patent that issues from any of the foregoing applications anywhere in the world;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention for said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Name:

Address:

Signature:

Date:

Memoria Kezsee 23028 Crick of HIII Rosa /6// EL Service G Cuparting CA 25014 Los M/40 CA 24204

**PATENT REEL: 035908 FRAME: 0530**